

Schedule M - Cemeteries

Resident	2025 Fee (plus HST)	2026 Proposed Fee (plus HST)
Opening and Closing Fees and Charges		
Burial (weekday)	\$1,805.00	\$1,895.00
Burial (weekend or holiday)		
Child Burial (weekday)*	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old
Child Burial (weekend or holiday)*		
Infant Burial (weekday)*		
Infant Burial (weekend or holiday)*		
Cremation/Columbarium (weekday)	\$930.00	\$976.00
Cremation/Columbarium (weekend or holiday)		

Cemetery Services and Interment Rights	2025 Fee (plus HST)	2026 Proposed Fee (plus HST)
Single Lot or Grave	\$3,055.00	\$3,207.00
Infant Lot or Grave*	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old
Cremation Plot	\$1,550.00	\$1,627.00
Columbarium, each crypt	\$3,510.00	\$3,685.00
Pouring Foundation (per cubic foot of concrete)	\$50.00	\$50.00
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied)	\$110.00	\$100 Per BAO
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied) <48" high	\$215.00	\$200 Per BAO
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied) >48" high	\$425.00	\$400 Per BAO
Disinterment (opening fee plus actual cost to disinter)	\$1,590.00	\$1,669.00
Ownership Transfer Fee	\$125.00	\$131.00

* Regular Single Lot or Grave fees apply for non-residents of Port Colborne.

APPENDIX M: Schedule M - Cemeteries

Non-Resident		
Opening and Closing Fees and Charges	2025 Fee (plus HST)	2026 Proposed Fee (plus HST)
Adult Burial (weekday)	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00
Adult Burial (weekend or holiday)		
Child Burial (weekday)*	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old
Child Burial (weekend or holiday)*		
Infant Burial (weekday)*		
Infant Burial (weekend or holiday)*		
Cremation/Columbarium (weekday)	\$955.00	\$1,002.00
Cremation/Columbarium (weekend or holiday)		

Cemetery Services and Interment Rights	2025 Fee (plus HST)	2026 Proposed Fee (plus HST)
Single Lot or Grave	\$4,740.00	\$4,740.00
Infant Lot or Grave*	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old
Cremation Plot	\$2,120.00	\$2,150.00
Columbarium, each crypt	\$4,550.00	\$4,600.00
Stand Alone Family Niche (2 Crypts)		\$9,200.00
Pouring Foundation (per cubic foot of concrete)	\$65.00	\$65.00
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied)	\$110.00	\$100 Per BAO
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied) <48" high	\$215.00	\$200 Per BAO
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied) >48" high	\$425.00	\$400 Per BAO
Disinterment (opening fee plus actual cost to disinter)	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00
Ownership Transfer Fee	\$140.00	\$140.00

APPENDIX M: Schedule M - Cemeteries

Cemetery Services Misc	2025 Fee (plus HST)	2026 Proposed Fee (plus HST)
Corner Posts x 4 (includes installation)		\$360.00
Corner Posts x2 (includes installation)		\$230.00
Installation of Flatmarkers (each)		\$100.00
Perpetual Care for Flat Markers and Corner Posts Separate from purchase price (required fee)		\$100 Per BAO
Installation of plaque on Columbarium (each)		\$75.00
Grave / Title Search (each)		\$50.00

* Regular Single Lot or Grave fees apply for non-residents of Port Colborne.